PATENTS ONLY

in the unite

101846036

EMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Patio Enclosures, Inc.

REGISTRATION NOS.

2,340,049; 2,075,908; 1,096,006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

PTO 0 0004

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

September 10, 2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Patio Enclosures, Inc.

^	- T	1	A 1 1	_		T .	/• ·	
2.	Name	and	Address	ΩŤ	receiving	Partv	100	١.
∠.	1 Julio	unu	1 Iuui Çoo	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{I}}$	100011112	I ULLY	(IV)	1.

Name: RJS Sunrooms Corporation						
Internal Address:						
Street Address: 700 E. Highland Road						
City: Macedonia						
State/Country Ohio ZIP: 44056						

09/17/2001 DBYRME

00000034 2340049

01 FC:481 40.0 02 FC:482 50.0

00 DP

Corporation of: Michigan

CHECK Refund Total: \$

REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0421

matur	e of Conveyance:		
<u>X</u>	Assignment _	Chang	ge of Name
	Security Agreement _	Merger	
Other			
Execu	ation Date: July 10, 2001		
Appli	cation number(s) or patent numb	er(s).	
	s document is being filed together of the application is:	er with a ne	w application, the exec
	Date		
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B.	Registration No.(s)
			1. 2,340,049 2. 2,075,908 3. 1,096,006
Addit	ional numbers attached?	_ Yes	<u>X</u> No
114410			
Name	and address of party to whom of the mailed:	orresponder	nce concerning docume
Name should		-	nce concerning docume
Name should Name	d be mailed: : Jay F. Moldovanyi	torney)	-
Name should Name Firm:	d be mailed: : Jay F. Moldovanyi (type name of at	torney)	- CKEE, LLP
Name should Name Firm:	d be mailed: : Jay F. Moldovanyi (type name of at FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MIN	torney) NICH & M	CKEE, LLP
Name Should Name Firm:	d be mailed: : Jay F. Moldovanyi (type name of at FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MIN	torney) NICH & M	CKEE, LLP

7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$_120.00)
	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account.
8.	Deposit Account Number	
	DO NOT USE TE	HIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and be correct and any attached copy is a tru	lief, the foregoing information is true and ue copy of the original document.
		Respectfully submitted,
		FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP
	Date Roal	Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patio Enclosures, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, located and doing business at 700 E. Highland Road, Macedonia, Ohio 44056, is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U. S. trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A hereto, which is made a part hereof, and of the good will of the business connected therewith; and

WHEREAS, RJS Sunrooms Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, located and doing business at 700 E. Highland Road, Macedonia, Ohio 44056, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A and the good will of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by RJS Sunrooms Corporation to Patio Enclosures Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by it, Patio Enclosures Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto RJS Sunrooms Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A and to any and all renewals thereof, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by RJS Sunrooms Corporation for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0424

assigns to the full end of the term for which said trademark registrations have been granted.

PATIO ENCLOSURES INC.

Бу____

Name: MANREIV

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

STATE OF OHIO)

county of <u>liment</u>):s

personally appeared before me this day, the above named Aurence Delay to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and

affixed my seal, this // day of

Notary Public

KAREN L. RICKER, Notary Public Residence - Summit County

State Wide Jurisdiction, Chio

My Gumminuion Expires 8/8,

SEAL

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,340,049	4/11/00	SMALL TOWN SERVICEBIG COMPANY SUPPORT
2,075,908	7/1/97	COMFORT GARD
1,096,006	7/11/78	PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0426